

## Women of Reform Judaism – Northeast District Northeast District Fund

Please support the Northeast District Fund (NDF) with a voluntary contribution. We ask for a minimum contribution of \$20 per sisterhood to help support our women and our programs. The purpose of the NDF is to:

- · Support our sisterhoods
- · Honor our past
- · Ensure our future

The Northeast District Fund (NDF) was established to support district programming (i.e., convention, area events, Speakers Bureau) and award scholarships to promote participation by sisterhoods and individual members at these events. In addition, philanthropic allocations are made from the NDF to organizations approved by the Northeast District Executive Committee or Northeast District Board. The NDF honors three women who helped lead the district and Women of Reform Judaism (WRJ): Sally Kubie Glauber and Helen Levensohn, past district presidents; and Jane Evans, first executive director of WRJ. By making a contribution to the NDF, you will be honoring our past and ensuring our leadership development and membership growth in the future.

\_ \_ \_ \_

Please see other side for additional information about the 2022-2023 annual commitment to the Northeast District and the form for your voluntary contribution to the Northeast District Fund.



## Women of Reform Judaism – Northeast District 2022-2023 Annual Commitment Frequently Asked Questions

Will there be a \$2 per member annual commitment to the Northeast District for July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023?

No, there is no need to remit \$2 per member to the Northeast District for FY 2023. We are happy to announce that District dues have been generously underwritten for 2022-2023, granting every sisterhood

announce that District dues have been generously underwritten for 2022-2023, granting every siste additional discretionary funds.

How will the Northeast District be able to continue its great programming and leadership training without the \$2 per member remittance?

WRJ is using a generous grant to reimburse the Northeast District for the \$2 per member district commitment. This will allow the District to continue its great programming for 2022-2023, including an inperson Convention in March 2023.

What about the Northeast District Fund (NDF)? Can we still contribute to the NDF to support district programming and award scholarships that promote attendance at district events?

Yes, we encourage you to continue to support the NDF with a minimum voluntary contribution of \$20 per sisterhood. (See the reverse side for more information on the NDF).

What should sisterhoods do with the remaining funds budgeted for the Northeast District?

You now have funds that can be used elsewhere. We suggest earmarking these funds to your sisterhood's annual WRJ dues or to make a donation to the NDF and the WRJ YES Fund.

Please fill out the information below for our records. PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY. Contribution checks should be made out to WRJ Northeast District. Return this form along with your voluntary contribution to the Northeast District Fund to:

Marsha Byrnes, Membership Secretary 3 Blodgett Road Lexington, MA 02420

Name of Sisterhood/City/State or Province_	
Name of president(s)	Email
Name of treasurer	Email
# of Sisterhood Members	
Northeast District Fund contribution \$	

We value your membership!